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6AV3607-1JC..
6AV3617-1JC..

6AV3627-1..
6AV3637-1..
6AV6542..

6AV6545-0AG..
6AV6545-0AH..

6AV6545-0B..
6AV6545-0C..
6AV6545-0D..
6AV6582..
6AV6584..

SIMATIC Operator Panel OP7
SIMATIC Operator Panel OP17
SIMATIC Operator Panel OP27 / TP27
Operator / Touch Panel OP/TP37
SIMATIC Panel

Multi Panel MP 270B Touch

Multi Panel MP 270B Touch
Operator Panel TP 170

Touch Panel TP 270

Multi Panel MP 370

SIMATIC PROTOOL/PRO
SIMATIC PROTOOL/PRO 2

6AV6613-0AA01-0AA0  SIMATIC WInCC flexible 2004 Advanced
6AV6613-0AA01-1CA5 WINCC FLEXIBLE 2005 ADVANCED
6ES7357 EM 357

6ES7357-4AHO0-0AEQ0 EM357 6ES7357-4AH00-0AEQ S7
6ES7357-4AHO01-0AEQ0 EM357-2 6ES7357-4AH01-0AEQ S7

AJ LLLE FM 357-2 FIfHR 504 32 1T & 45 (ProTool, WinCC flexible) [a)#E4T 2408 . H2, Hik

T 00N B TR TSR A R LA e T4 B3 AR o

1. % FM ¥dE mest 3] S7 CPU th(EHE TR EE R EHR)

FM A8 B (W B R 2280 il LA A63% 3 S7 CPU IIAEAE 28, ARG e AE LAzt . A8
NC-VAR-Selector T il A E4%1% %) CPU [¥)—4> DB #1. iXj& FM 357 80 —AN4

(G

2. 7E FM 357-2 FI#AF R A [RI#AT B EIR AT i
"I HMI 8% 2 45 (ProTool B WInCC flexible) B 14 1 (i B 1 51 TR

R R FM F#4F 5 AR 2 18] B Ec e 1
TEREE: o EFBRINBEWIE R FREF LA KIE SR NC 2P
OP7/OP17 o HEV IR LTS FM T S s

(HLEEAH ProTool)
(it PROFIBUS iffi il HL A A T
OP7/OP17 DP)

o JiHPMYY: SIMATIC S7-NC

AT o  KEFRKRIHETH

OP/TP 27, o (IHTE LY i) FM, i F] NC-Var-Selector ¢ & #uht:
OP/ TP37 o FiHMNYY: SIMATIC S7-300/400

(ALHEfE ] ProTool)

F#TF Windows CE R#/ERM X+ T ProTool:

R

170 &%, o B AHFRIIAERH

270 %41, o EHEVIF LA RS S E FM I BT BE

370 4 o FiHHHYY: SIMATIC S7-NC

(BB B A RRAS AN SRR

*TT WInCC flexible:

www.4008104288.com.ch

CIES SRR A 1) [ 7)) P1-3


javascript:void(0);�
javascript:void(0);
http://support.automation.siemens.com/CN/llisapi.dll/18721540?func=cslib.csinfo&objId=18721540&objAction=csView&lang=zh&siteid=csius&aktprim=0&extranet=standard&viewreg=CN&load=treecontent&meilenstein=ALLE
http://support.automation.siemens.com/CN/llisapi.dll/18721540?func=cslib.csinfo&objId=18721540&objAction=csView&lang=zh&siteid=csius&aktprim=0&extranet=standard&viewreg=CN&load=treecontent&meilenstein=ALLE
http://support.automation.siemens.com/CN/llisapi.dll/21848764?func=cslib.csinfo&objId=21848764&objAction=csView&lang=zh&siteid=csius&aktprim=0&extranet=standard&viewreg=CN&load=treecontent&meilenstein=ALLE
http://support.automation.siemens.com/CN/llisapi.dll/21848764?func=cslib.csinfo&objId=21848764&objAction=csView&lang=zh&siteid=csius&aktprim=0&extranet=standard&viewreg=CN&load=treecontent&meilenstein=ALLE
http://support.automation.siemens.com/CN/llisapi.dll/8583770?func=cslib.csinfo&objId=8583770&objAction=csView&lang=zh&siteid=csius&aktprim=0&extranet=standard&viewreg=CN&load=treecontent&meilenstein=ALLE
http://support.automation.siemens.com/CN/llisapi.dll/8583770?func=cslib.csinfo&objId=8583770&objAction=csView&lang=zh&siteid=csius&aktprim=0&extranet=standard&viewreg=CN&load=treecontent&meilenstein=ALLE
http://support.automation.siemens.com/CN/llisapi.dll/4068459?func=cslib.csinfo&objId=4068459&objAction=csView&lang=zh&siteid=csius&aktprim=0&extranet=standard&viewreg=CN&load=treecontent&meilenstein=ALLE
http://support.automation.siemens.com/CN/llisapi.dll/4068459?func=cslib.csinfo&objId=4068459&objAction=csView&lang=zh&siteid=csius&aktprim=0&extranet=standard&viewreg=CN&load=treecontent&meilenstein=ALLE
http://support.automation.siemens.com/CN/llisapi.dll/4068480?func=cslib.csinfo&objId=4068480&objAction=csView&lang=zh&siteid=csius&aktprim=0&extranet=standard&viewreg=CN&load=treecontent&meilenstein=ALLE

e __ -

ﬂService & Support S|EMENS
i)
o FRERIIBEUWNE N TR LR RS NC F2/7
o HEV N LTS AAA FM I BT SdE e
o FTHPMYY: SIMATIC S7-NC
(SIMATIC S7-NC 475 % SINUMERIK & f141)
RT #ft:: o BANEERThEE AT
ProTool/Pro RT, o (UM EIEEI I FM, ffH NC-Var-Selector 157l
WInCC flexible RT o FIPMYY: SIMATIC S7-300/400

Y T A R AR R B M

1F ProTool 1, ifiid"Controllers->Protocol" #4574

1F WInCC flexible #', i1 "Communication->Connections->Communication Drivers"sg f.4y 4 .
KT
TP170. OP170. MOBILE Panel 170, OP270. TP270. MP270. MP370. ProTool Lite. SIMATIC
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What options are there for direct data communication between an FM 357-2 and a panel or Runtime
(ProTool, WinCC flexible)?

wDisplay part number

6AV3607-1JC..
6AV3617-1JC..

SIMATIC Operator Panel OP7
SIMATIC Operator Panel OP17

6AV3627-1.. SIMATIC Operator Panel OP27 / TP27
6AV3637-1.. Operator / Touch Panel OP/TP37
B6AV6542.. SIMATIC Panel

6AV6545-0AG..
6AV6545-0AH..

Multi Panel MP 270B Touch
Multi Panel MP 270B Touch

6AV6545-0B.. Operator Panel TP 170
6AV6545-0C.. Touch Panel TP 270
6AV6545-0D.. Multi Panel MP 370
6AV6582.. SIMATIC PROTOOL/PRO
6AV6584.. SIMATIC PROTOOL/PRO 2

6AV6613-0AA01-0AA0 SIMATIC WInCC flexible 2004 Advanced
6AV6613-0AA01-1CAS WINCC FLEXIBLE 2005 ADVANCED
6ES7357 EM 357

6ES7357-4AHO0-0AEO0 EM357 6ES7357-4AH00-0AEQ S7
6ES7357-4AH01-0AEQ EM357-2 6ES7357-4AH01-0AEQ S7

Configuration Notes:

Direct data communication between an FM 357-2 and a panel or Runtime (ProTool, WinCC flexible)
is possible. However, it depends on the operator panel in each case as to which mechanisms are
available for direct data communication.

1. "Mirroring" the FM data in the S7 CPU (for all operator panels)
The variables (also R parameters) of the FM can be transferred to the memory of the S7
CPU and then read out by the operator panel. The variables are transferred into a DB of the
CPU with the NC-VAR-Selector tool. This is a component of the FM 357 configuration
package.
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2. Direct data communication between the FM 357-2 and the operator panel
The HMI creation system to be used (ProTool or WinCC flexible) depends on the operator

panel used.
Operator panel Data communication between FM and operator panel
Line devices: e Special functions like display of subprograms and
OP7/0P17 selection of NC programs
(only with ProTool) e Direct access and symbolic configuration of all data
(communication via PROFIBUS types of the FM
can only be made with an OP7 / e Protocol used : SIMATIC S7 - NC
OP17 DP.)
Graphics devices: e No special functions available
OP/TP 27, e Access to the FM only via data blocks, calculation of
OP/ TP'37 addresses with NC-Var-Selector
(only with ProTool) e Protocol used V: SIMATIC S7-300/400

Windows CE-based operator  |With ProTool:

panels:

170 series, * No special functions available

270 series, e Direct access and symbolic configuration of all data
370 series

types of the FM

o e Protocol used ¥: SIMATIC S7 - NC
(Data communication with A

versions of the above devices is

not possible.) With WinCC flexible:

e Special functions like display of subprograms and
selection of NC programs

e Direct access and symbolic configuration of all data
types of the FM

e Protocol used ”: SIMATIC S7 - NC

(The SIMATIC S7-NC protocol requires the SINUMERIK
options package.)

RT software: ¢ No special functions available
ProTool/Pro RT, e Access to the FM only via data blocks, calculation of
WinCC flexible RT addresses with NC-Var-Selector

e Protocol used V: SIMATIC S7-300/400

Y The protocol is set ...
in ProTool under "Controllers->Protocol",
in WIinCC flexible under "Communication->Connections->Communication Drivers".
Keywords:
TP170, OP170, MOBILE Panel 170, OP270, TP270, MP270, MP370, ProTool Lite, SIMATIC HMI,
Communication, Connection, Link
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